Estimated Cost of Attendance*

Los Angeles and South Beach Campuses

Living Off Campus *includes veterans without housing allowances

Allowance

Tuition and Fees

Books, Supplies and Equipment
Food and Housing
Transportation

Personal and Misc.

Federal Loan Fees

Other

Total Living Expenses

Living with Family
Varies by Program of Study
Varies by Program of Study
$8,072.00

$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$272.00

$0.00

$12,144.00

Students with Military Housing Allowance

Allowance
Transportation
Personal and Misc.
Federal Loan Fees
Other

Total Living Expenses

Living Off Campus

Allowance

Tuition and Fees

Books, Supplies and Equipment
Food and Housing
Transportation

Personal and Misc.

Federal Loan Fees

Other

Total Living Expenses

Campus Housing

Allowance

Tuition and Fees

Books, Supplies and Equipment
Food and Housing
Transportation

Personal and Misc.

Federal Loan Fees

Books and Supplies

Total Living Expenses

*All costs displayed represent average amounts for two semesters based on annual student surveys

Living with Family
$1,800.00
$2,000.00

$272.00

$0.00

$4,072.00

New York Campus

Living with Family
Varies by Program of Study
Varies by Program of Study
$8,072.00

$1,016.00

$2,976.00

$272.00

$0.00

$12,336.00

Total

Varies by Program of Study
Varies by Program of Study
$19,752.00

$1,016.00

$3,488.00

$272.00

24,528.00

Living Away from Family
Varies by Program of Study
Varies by Program of Study
$19,200.00

$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$272.00

$0.00

$23,272.00

Living Away from Family
$1,800.00

$2,000.00

$272.00

$0.00

$4,072.00

Living Away from Family
Varies by Program of Study
Varies by Program of Study
$19,200.00

$1,016.00

$2,000.00

$272.00

$0.00

$22,488.00






