## Estimated Cost of Attendance\* Los Angeles and South Beach Campuses

Living Off Campus \*includes veterans without housing allowances

Allowance	Living with Family	Living Away from Family
Tuition and Fees	Varies by Program of Study	Varies by Program of Study
Books, Supplies and Equipment	Varies by Program of Study	Varies by Program of Study
Food and Housing	\$8,072.00	\$19,200.00
Transportation	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Personal and Misc.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$272.00	\$272.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Living Expenses	\$12,144.00	\$23,272.00

Students with Military Housing Allowance					
Allowance	Living with Family	Living Away from Family			
Transportation	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00			
Personal and Misc.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
Federal Loan Fees	\$272.00	\$272.00			
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Living Expenses	\$4,072.00	\$4,072.00			

## **New York Campus**

Living Off Campus		
Allowance	Living with Family	Living Away from Family
Tuition and Fees	Varies by Program of Study	Varies by Program of Study
Books, Supplies and Equipment	Varies by Program of Study	Varies by Program of Study
Food and Housing	\$8,072.00	\$19,200.00
Transportation	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.00
Personal and Misc.	\$2,976.00	\$2,000.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$272.00	\$272.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Living Expenses	\$12,336.00	\$22,488.00
Campus Housing		
Allowanoo	Total	

Allowance			
Tuition and Fees			
Books, Supplies and Equipment			
Food and Housing			
Transportation			
Personal and Misc.			
Federal Loan Fees			
Books and Supplies			
Total Living Expenses			

**Total** Varies by Program of Study Varies by Program of Study \$19,752.00 \$1,016.00 \$3,488.00 \$272.00

24,528.00

## \*All costs displayed represent average amounts for two semesters based on annual student surveys